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This page contains information about research projects that are currently underway.

Project Description:

This project will evaluate low-cost alternatives that have the potential to improve the safety of passing lanes in
 Idaho’s two-lane rural highways.

The objectives of this project are:

1. To examine the effectiveness of improved signage on the safety and efficiency of the passing lane operations.
2. To examine the effectiveness of alternative striping and pavement marking on reducing the speed at passing

 lane locations.
3. To document the characteristics of passing lane crashes in Idaho's two-lane rural state highways.

Estimated Completion Date: March 7, 2014
Budget: $24,788.00
Project Managers: Brent Jennings (208) 334-8557 brent.jennings@itd.idaho.gov
Principal Investigator: Ahmed Abdel-Rahim (208) 885-2957 ahmed@uidaho.edu
TAC Members:

Ted Mason (208) 334-8500 ted.mason@itd.idaho.gov
Carl Main (208) 334-8558 carl.main@itd.idaho.gov
Corey Krantz (208) 339-3372 corey.krantz@itd.idaho.gov
Kevin Sablan (208) 334-8340 kevin.sablan@itd.idaho.gov
Laila Maqbool (208) 344-0565 LMaqbool@lhtac.org
Ned Parrish (208) 334-8296 ned.parrish@itd.idaho.gov

FHWA Advisor: Lance Johnson (208) 334-9180 lance.johnson@dot.gov
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